Spec No.: JELF243A-9162A-01  P1/10
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP COIL (CHIP INDUCTOR) for Automotive powertrain/safety equipment
LQW32FT□□□□8H□Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coils (chip inductors) LQW32FT_8H series based on AEC-Q200.
1.1 Specific applications:
• Automotive powertrain/safety equipment: Products that can be used for automotive equipment related to running, turning,

Tolerance
Based on
inductance
change*1
Based on
temperature rise
Ambient
temperature
85°C
Ambient
temperature
105°C
Ambient
temperature
125°C
 LQW32FT1R6M8HL 1.6 ±20% 0.06 270 1500 1600 1400 1000 5A
 LQW32FT2R2M8HL 2.2 ±20% 0.07 200 1200 1500 1370 960 5A
 LQW32FT3R6M8HL 3.6 ±20% 0.12 150 1000 1120 1000 700 5A
 LQW32FT4R7M8HL 4.7 ±20% 0.14 100 900 1010 900 630 5A
 LQW32FT6R8M8HL 6.8 ±20% 0.16 80 700 950 850 600 5A
 LQW32FT100M8HL 10 ±20% 0.24 65 600 780 650 460 5A
* As shown in the diagram below, derating is applied to the rated current based on the operating temperature
Spec No.: JELF243A-9162A-01  P2/10
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
4. Testing Conditions